

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-CR33A-0.000
RESURFACING PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	THE SHELLY COMPANY			KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION			AMAAZ CONSTRUCTION*		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	254	345879	SQ YD	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2" AVERAGE DEPTH	\$1.10	\$380,466.90	\$1.05	\$363,172.95	(\$17,293.95)	\$1.15	\$397,760.85	\$17,293.95	\$1.05	\$363,172.95	(\$17,293.95)
2	407	23624	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	\$3.50	\$82,684.00	\$3.25	\$76,778.00	(\$5,906.00)	\$3.10	\$73,234.40	(\$9,449.60)	\$4.10	\$96,858.40	\$14,174.40
3	441	317	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448)	\$165.00	\$52,305.00	\$133.25	\$42,240.25	(\$10,064.75)	\$185.00	\$58,645.00	\$6,340.00	\$180.00	\$57,060.00	\$4,755.00
4	442	14417	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM TYPE A (446)	\$153.00	\$2,205,801.00	\$155.00	\$2,234,635.00	\$28,834.00	\$163.50	\$2,357,179.50	\$151,378.50	\$154.00	\$2,220,218.00	\$14,417.00
5	618	136981	FOOT	RUMBLE STRIPS, SHOULDER (ASPHALT CONCRETE)	\$0.20	\$27,396.20	\$0.13	\$17,807.53	(\$9,588.67)	\$0.13	\$17,807.53	(\$9,588.67)	\$0.22	\$30,135.82	\$2,739.62
6	621	2161	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	\$2.00	\$4,322.00	\$2.15	\$4,646.15	\$324.15	\$2.00	\$4,322.00	\$0.00	\$9.50	\$20,529.50	\$16,207.50
7	630	16	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN & REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$880.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,280.00
8	632	27	EACH	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$36,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,350.00	\$36,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,390.50	\$37,543.50	\$10,543.50
9	644	1.125	MILE	CENTER LINE	\$3,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,247.57	\$5,903.52	\$2,303.52	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$5,429.13	\$6,107.77	\$2,507.77
10	644	12.718	MILE	EDGE LINE (WHITE), 4"	\$1,900.00	\$24,164.20	\$2,043.71	\$25,991.90	\$1,827.70	\$2,700.00	\$34,338.60	\$10,174.40	\$2,106.35	\$26,788.56	\$2,624.36
11	644	11.398	MILE	EDGE LINE (YELLOW), 4"	\$1,900.00	\$21,656.20	\$2,043.56	\$23,292.50	\$1,636.30	\$2,700.00	\$30,774.60	\$9,118.40	\$2,106.35	\$24,008.18	\$2,351.98
12	644	12.675	MILE	LANE LINE, 4"	\$850.00	\$10,773.75	\$1,179.53	\$14,950.54	\$4,176.79	\$1,200.00	\$15,210.00	\$4,436.25	\$1,215.40	\$15,405.20	\$4,631.45
13	644	810	FOOT	STOP LINE	\$6.00	\$4,860.00	\$5.00	\$4,050.00	(\$810.00)	\$6.00	\$4,860.00	\$0.00	\$5.15	\$4,171.50	(\$688.50)
14	644	10738	FOOT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	\$1.20	\$12,885.60	\$1.45	\$15,570.10	\$2,684.50	\$1.55	\$16,643.90	\$3,758.30	\$1.49	\$15,999.62	\$3,114.02
15	644	996	FOOT	TRANSVERSE LINE (WHITE)	\$5.00	\$4,980.00	\$4.90	\$4,880.40	(\$99.60)	\$5.00	\$4,980.00	\$0.00	\$5.05	\$5,029.80	\$49.80
16	644	3883	FOOT	TRANSVERSE LINE (YELLOW)	\$5.00	\$19,415.00	\$4.80	\$18,638.40	(\$776.60)	\$5.00	\$19,415.00	\$0.00	\$4.94	\$19,182.02	(\$232.98)
17	644	118	EACH	LANE ARROW	\$100.00	\$11,800.00	\$87.00	\$10,266.00	(\$1,534.00)	\$85.00	\$10,030.00	(\$1,770.00)	\$89.61	\$10,573.98	(\$1,226.02)
18	644	2095	SQ FT	ISLAND MARKING	\$2.60	\$5,447.00	\$2.00	\$4,190.00	(\$1,257.00)	\$4.00	\$8,380.00	\$2,933.00	\$2.06	\$4,315.70	(\$1,131.30)
19	614	1.575	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	\$950.00	\$1,496.25	\$647.94	\$1,020.51	(\$475.74)	\$650.00	\$1,023.75	(\$472.50)	\$1,563.54	\$2,462.58	\$966.33
20	614	24.116	MILE	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 4" CLASS III, 642 PAINT	\$650.00	\$15,675.40	\$399.90	\$9,643.99	(\$6,031.41)	\$400.00	\$9,646.40	(\$6,029.00)	\$571.65	\$13,785.91	(\$1,889.49)
21	614	12.675	MILE	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, 4" CLASS III, 642 PAINT	\$500.00	\$6,337.50	\$399.84	\$5,067.97	(\$1,269.53)	\$400.00	\$5,070.00	(\$1,267.50)	\$515.00	\$6,527.63	\$190.13
22	614	810	FOOT	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	\$5.00	\$4,050.00	\$2.75	\$2,227.50	(\$1,822.50)	\$2.75	\$2,227.50	(\$1,822.50)	\$2.58	\$2,089.80	(\$1,960.20)
23	614	10738	FOOT	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" CLASS III, 642 PAINT	\$0.50	\$5,369.00	\$0.50	\$5,369.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$5,369.00	\$0.00	\$0.98	\$10,523.24	\$5,154.24
24	614	4	SNMT	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	(\$1,840.00)	\$1,648.00	\$6,592.00	\$2,992.00
25	614	90	HOURS	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	(\$2,700.00)	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$41.20	\$3,708.00	(\$3,042.00)
26	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	(\$82,000.00)	\$73,647.42	\$73,647.42	(\$166,352.58)	\$71,050.00	\$71,050.00	(\$168,950.00)
27	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$17,500.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$17,500.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
28	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	(\$115,000.00)	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	(\$50,000.00)	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	(\$70,000.00)
						3,353,555.00		\$3,131,542.21	(\$222,012.79)		\$3,305,475.45	(\$48,079.55)	\$3,166,839.64	(\$186,715.36)	

*Amaaz Construction considered non-responsive, as no total amount of bid stated at time of bid opening.